1
         Tel:   + 44 01224 872 445
          Fax: + 44 01224 873 710
          Email: sales@CRE-Marine.com
Revision  2023-01
1
‘CS-MS' Electrical Dry-Mate Connector

NOTES:
Contact CRE for special order materials.
Part Numbering System - Bulkhead Example
Part Numbering System-Connector Example
         Tel:   + 44 01224 872 445
          Fax: + 44 01224 873 710
          Email: sales@CRE-Marine.com
Revision  2023-01
Materials:
Shell Body: Aluminium 6082-T6. Hard Anodised•
Optional: 316 Stainless Steel / Titanium•
Contact Insert: Epoxy Resin•
Electrical Contacts: Leaded Nickel Copper c97 or K41 •
Plating Details: 1um Acid Gold over 2.5um Nickel Copper Flash•
Retaining Nut: Aluminium 6082-T6•
'O' Rings: Nitrile NI70•
Backing Washer: White Acetal•
Specifications:
Open Face Pressure: 5,900 psi / 4,000m (J size)•
                                             7,000psi / 4,780m (K size)
Mated Pressure 5,900psi / 4,000m (J size•
                                    7,000psi / 4,780m (K size)
Operating Temperature: -30deg. to 70deg. (-22deg F to 158deg. F)•
Diaelectric withstanding voltage: <0.5 mA @ 1,000 VAC                                                                                              •
 H MIN.
 SPOTFACE
 A A/F
D
 B
E
 C
F
G
4
Reference Dimensions CS-MS-BCR' Connector
All dimension in mm
Thread to suit
Bulkhead
 Bulkhead Connector Receptacle   (BCR)
         Tel: + 44  01224 872 445
          Fax: + 44  01224 873 710
          Email: sales@CRE-marine.com
NOTE: For recommended Torque figures please refer to page 11
Revision  2023-01
0.8
A B C D E F G-'O'Ring H TYPE
19 26 10 24 17 9/16-18 UNF 5-254 - (16.76 x 1.63mm) 25 Size J
21 26 10 25 18.4 5/8-18 UNF-2A 2-017 - (17.17 x 1.78mm) 26 Size K
 A
D
E
C
 B G
 A
B
D
 C
 A
B
D  C
ASSY 1
ASSY 2
 A
 D
 B
 E
 C
F
ASSY 3
 E
 D